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DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

MARINE DEPARTMENT

Minister of Marine
AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending

31st March, 1948, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and Expenses
of the Marine Department.

Summary

80

1947-48. 1946-47.
Salaries. Other

Charges. Totai. Voted. Expended.

VOTE—MARINE £ £ £ £ £

Subdivision—
I—Head Office

II—Harbours
III—Lighthouses
IV—Mercantile Marine
V—Inspection of Machinery and Survey of

Ships
VI—Fisheries ..

VII—Westport Harbour

17,576
2,066

26,545
22,946

25,714
17,415
13,202

4,500
40,214
64,760
66,885

9,425
27,100
82,440

22,076
42,280
91,305
89,831

35,139
44,515
95,642

22,188
47,199
98,404
87,269

35,959
41,055
71,073

21,591
28,250

100,679
105,446

32,730
38,319
91,511

TOTAL 125,464 295,324 420,788 403,147 418,526

VOTE—MARINE 1947-48. 1946-47.
(Total number of officers : 1947-4:8, 327 ;

1946-47, 325) Voted. Expended.

£ £ £

Subdivision No. I—Head Office 1

(Number of officers : 1947-48, 44;
1946-47, 49)

Salaries—

Administrative Division
1 at £1,200 (Secretary) 1,200 l,: 150 1
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