DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

MARINE DEPARTMENT

MINISTER OF MARINE

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 31st March, 1948, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and Expenses of the Marine Department.

Summary

					1947–48		1946	946-47.	
	_			Salaries.	Other Charges.	Totai.	Voted.	Expended.	
VOTE-M	ARIN	E		£	£	£	£	£	
Subdivision—									
I— $Head~Office$				17,576	4.500	22,076	22,188	21,591	
II—Harbours				2,066	40,214	42,280	47.199	28,250	
III— $Lighthouses$				26,545	64,760	91,305	98,404	100,679	
IV-Mercantile Marin	<i>ie</i>			22,946	66,885	89,831	87,269	105,446	
V-Inspection of Ma	chineru			,	,,,,,,,		0,,,,,,		
$\hat{S}hips$			•••	25,714	9.425	35,139	35.959	32,730	
VI—Fisheries				17,415	27,100	44,515	41,055	38,319	
VII-Westport Harbour		••	••	13,202	82,440	95,642	71,073	91,511	
TOTAL				125,464	295,324	420,788	403,147	418,526	

VOTE-MARINE	1947–48.	1946-4 7.		
(Total number of officers: 1947–48, 327; 1946–47, 325)		Voted.	Expended.	
	£	£	£	
Subdivision No. I—Head Office (Number of officers: 1947–48, 44; 1946–47, 49)				
Salaries—				
Administrative Division 1 at £1,200 (Secretary)	1,200	1,150)	